

Date

CONSENT TO ACCESS REPORTS ON ADMINISTRATOR'S WEBSITE

Nebraska Single Bank Pooled Collateral

All Governmental Units using the Single Bank Pooled Collateral Method are required to review the Single Bank Pooled Collateral Method Disclosure Circular which is attached and is available on the Nebraska Single Bank Pooled Collateral Website:

www.nebankers.org/nepooledcollateral.html

Please complete the acknowledgement form below and return it to

Misty Stoner, NBISCO Financial Program Administrator, (402) 904-7060, nepooledcollateral@nebankers.org. Thank you for your cooperation. Name of Governmental Unit Tax ID # of Governmental Unit E-mail Address for Governmental Unit Check only one below: The undersigned Governmental Unit agrees to receive reports issued by the Single Bank Collateral Pool Administrator by accessing the reports on the Administrator's website. The undersigned Governmental Unit does not agree to receive reports issued by the Single Bank Collateral Pool Administrator by accessing the reports on the Administrator's website. I acknowledge that I have read and understand the Department of Banking and Finance's Single Bank Pooled Method Disclosure Circular Signature Title

Printed Name